PISTON SET

PART NO. 883025

Improved pistons, pins and retainers are now available for service replacement parts
for the Trackster engines. The new piston and related partswill be furnished individ-

vally or as a set. The set will consist of the following parts:

Part No.

162148
162169
114161
316968
162279

Description

Piston 71 cylinder - right side
Piston 72 cylinder - left side
Wrist pin

Retaining ring

Ring set

The following parts have been discontinued:

113835
302577
161810
161999

Wrist pin
Retaining ring
Ring sef
Piston

Quantity

N BN —

Part Nos. 113835, 302577 and 161810 will be cancelled from all future orders. If
the old piston, Part No. 161999, is ordered, we will substitute a set, Part No. 883025,
for each piston ordered.

If rings are needed for an engine with 161999 pistons (three-ring piston), order three
Part No. 162279 ring set. This ring set consists of two rings per set.

Two tools, Part No. 317829, driver, and Part No. 317830, cone, will facilitate in-
stallation of the piston pin retainers.
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