TRACKSTER SERVICE BULLETIN



Service Dept. CUSHMAN MOTORS Lincoln, Nebraska

PISTON SET

PART NO. 883025

Improved pistons, pins and retainers are now available for service replacement parts for the Trackster engines. The new piston and related parts will be furnished individually or as a set. The set will consist of the following parts:

Part No.	Description		Quantity
162148	Piston #1 cylinder - right side		1
162169	Piston #2 cylinder - left side		1
114161	Wrist pin		2
316968	Retaining ring		4
162279	Ring set	1	2

The following parts have been discontinued:

113835	Wrist pin Retaining ring		
302577			
161810	Ring set		
161999	Piston		

Part Nos. 113835, 302577 and 161810 will be cancelled from all future orders. If the old piston, Part No. 161999, is ordered, we will substitute a set, Part No. 883025, for each piston ordered.

If rings are needed for an engine with 161999 pistons (three-ring piston), order three Part No. 162279 ring set. This ring set consists of two rings per set.

Two tools, Part No. 317829, driver, and Part No. 317830, cone, will facilitate installation of the piston pin retainers.